

Temperature Management Systems

Reference Number: RDF1829-23

Date of Response: 18/09/23

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Please be aware that the Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Royal Devon) has existed since 1st April 2022 following the integration of the Northern Devon Healthcare NHS Trust (known as Northern Services) and the Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust (known as Eastern Services).

Dear Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust,

I would like to request a list of all the patient warming/cooling/ targeted temperature management systems currently in use within the Royal Devon University trust please, specifically Arctic Sun, CSZ/ Blankterol, Zoll, MTRE Criticool and Stryker Altrix.

Please could you provide:

1. *Name of hospital*

Answer: Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust.

2. *Department*

Answer: Please see attached spreadsheet.

3. *Manufacturer and model of unit(s) in use*

Answer: Please see attached spreadsheet.

4. *Age of each unit (date installed or date purchased)*

Answer: Please see attached spreadsheet.

5. *If they are on a consumable contract or purchased outright*

Answer: Please see attached spreadsheet.

6. *The cost of the device*

Answer: The Trust holds this information. This information is commercially sensitive and its release would, or would be likely to prejudice the commercial interests of the Trust and contravene the principle of fairness required from the Trust by the Public Contracts Regulations 2015.

In applying the exemption under Section 43(2) the Freedom of Information Act the Trust has balanced the public interest in withholding the information against the public interest in disclosure. The Trust has considered all the relevant factors in the public interest test and concluded that the benefit to the public in applying the exemption outweighs the public interest in releasing the information requested as a result of the

prejudices and losses that would potentially affect the Trust and patients.
As such this information is being withheld under Section 43 (2).

7. *E-mail address of equipment lead for theatres and ICU*

Answer: The Trust only releases the names of Heads of departments under Section 40 (2) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Where contact details are given for Trust staff in this response, notice is hereby given, under Section 11 of the Data Protection Act 2018, on behalf of the individual or individuals that this personal information may not be used for the purposes of direct marketing.

David Stevenson – Assistant Director of Nursing (Surgical Services) is contactable via our main hospitals 01392 411611 (Eastern services) and 01271 322577 (Northern services) or via the Trust ‘Contact Us’ link on royaldevon.nhs.uk

IHC-GTM1	10/09/2021		Consumable
IHC-GTM1	10/09/2021		Consumable
IHC-GTM1	10/09/2021		Consumable
CALIMA	17/07/2017		Purchase
COSYTHERM CCU201	10/02/2016		Purchase
COSYTHERM CCU201	10/02/2016		Purchase
IHC-OTM2	10/09/2021		Consumable
IHC-OTM2	10/09/2021		Consumable
IHC-OTM2	10/09/2021		Consumable
CALIMA	03/05/2017		Purchase
CALIMA	06/07/2017		Purchase
IHC-OTM1	10/09/2021		Consumable
CALIMA	03/05/2017		Purchase
GIRAFFE OMNIBED	28/02/2018		Purchase
ALPHACORE5	08/09/2021		Purchase
CALIMA	03/05/2017		Purchase
BW385L	02/10/1997		Purchase
BW485L	27/08/1998		Purchase
LEVEL 1 SYSTEM 1000	22/10/2004		Purchase
ALPHACORE5	12/12/2018		Purchase
ALPHACORE5	08/09/2021		Purchase
ALPHACORE5	08/09/2021		Purchase
BW685	17/01/2012		Purchase
CALIMA	01/10/2019		Purchase
BW685	12/09/2013		Purchase
BW685	12/09/2013		Purchase
CALIMA	31/07/2018		Purchase
ALPHACORE5	12/12/2018		Purchase
ALPHACORE5	08/09/2021		Purchase
IHC-OTM2	10/09/2021		Consumable
AIR GLOVE	21/10/2022		Purchase
BABYTHERM 8010	02/04/2001		Purchase
LEVEL 1 HOTLINE	02/06/2021		Purchase
CALIMA	03/05/2017		Purchase
LEVEL 1 HOTLINE	11/11/2018		Purchase
CALIMA	03/05/2017		Purchase
CALIMA	03/05/2017		Purchase
CALIMA	03/05/2017		Purchase
CALIMA	03/05/2017		Purchase
CALIMA	03/05/2017		Purchase
CALIMA	03/05/2017		Purchase
CALIMA	03/05/2017		Purchase
CALIMA	03/05/2017		Purchase
CALIMA	03/05/2017		Purchase
CALIMA	03/05/2017		Purchase
PANDA	08/04/2013		Purchase
PANDA	08/04/2013		Purchase
PANDA	08/04/2013		Purchase
ALPHACORE5	08/09/2021		Purchase
RW82VHA-1C	31/07/2000		Purchase
LEVEL 1 HOTLINE	16/04/2012		Purchase
BW485L	10/10/2000		Purchase
IHC-OTM2	10/09/2021		Consumable
COSYTHERM CCU201	27/04/2015		Purchase
COSYTHERM CCU201	27/04/2015		Purchase
COSYTHERM CCU201	27/04/2015		Purchase
CALIMA	03/05/2017		Purchase

LEVEL 1 HOTLINE	01/01/2017		Purchase
CALIMA	03/05/2017		Purchase
CALIMA	03/02/2020		Purchase
ALPHACORE5	08/09/2021		Purchase
ALPHACORE5	08/09/2021		Purchase
PANDA	08/04/2013		Purchase
IHC-GTM1			Consumable
CALIMA	31/03/2023		Purchase
CALIMA	31/03/2023		Purchase